

FILED
05-04-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

Nos. 2019AP1832-CR & 2019AP1833-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

CHRISTOPHER W. YAKICH,

Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

RESPONSE OPPOSING PETITION FOR REVIEW

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

SCOTT E. ROSENOW
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1083736

Attorneys for Plaintiff-
Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-3539
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
rosenowse@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. Yakich’s issue is hardly novel and not worthy of this Court’s review.....	1
II. The court of appeals’ reframing of the issue is not problematic because its decision is not binding precedent.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Czapinski v. St. Francis Hosp., Inc.</i> , 2000 WI 80, 236 Wis. 2d 316, 613 N.W.2d 120.....	5
<i>Miller v. Storey</i> , 2017 WI 99, 378 Wis. 2d 358, 903 N.W.2d 759.....	2
<i>State ex rel. Helmer v. Cullen</i> , 149 Wis. 2d 161, 440 N.W.2d 790 (Ct. App. 1989).....	8
<i>State v. C.A.J.</i> , 148 Wis. 2d 137, 434 N.W.2d 800 (Ct. App. 1988).....	1, 2, 6, 8
<i>State v. Mahone</i> , 127 Wis. 2d 364, 379 N.W.2d 878 (Ct. App. 1985).....	2

	Page
Statutes	
1989 Wis. Act 334	3
2001 Wis. Act 109	4, 5
Wis. Stat. § 752.41(2).....	9
Wis. Stat. § 809.23(3)(b)	9
Wis. Stat. § 971.17	2, 4
Wis. Stat. § 971.17(1)(b) (2017-18).....	5
Wis. Stat. § 971.17(4) (1987-88)	5
Wis. Stat. § 973.15(2).....	2, 5, 6
 Other Authorities	
2001 Assembly Bill 3	4
Michael B. Brennan et al, <i>Fully Implementing Truth-in-Sentencing</i> , Wisconsin Lawyer, Vol. 75, No. 11 (Nov. 2002)	3, 4
Michael B. Brennan et al, <i>Truth-in-Sentencing Part II: 2001 Wisconsin Act 109</i> <i>Crimes and Their Penalties</i>	3, 4
